
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 120 0 5 24 149 300 2 11 124 437

Brantford 42 0 18 0 60 111 2 47 30 190

Guelph 32 6 16 0 54 99 22 56 33 210

Hamilton 129 6 68 57 260 558 26 580 295 1,459

Kingston 38 0 19 115 172 110 8 44 115 277

Kitchener 91 6 110 36 243 339 10 301 1,054 1,704

London 121 2 18 137 278 490 16 100 237 843

Oshawa 137 0 59 0 196 488 30 218 96 832

Ottawa 194 30 155 206 585 806 96 649 967 2,518

Peterborough 32 0 6 0 38 86 2 6 0 94

St. Catharines/Niagara 71 6 61 6 144 322 54 204 6 586

Sudbury 30 0 0 4 34 48 4 0 8 60

Thunder Bay 27 0 4 0 31 43 0 4 18 65

Toronto 943 178 420 801 2,342 3,887 838 2,089 8,834 15,648

Windsor 60 10 20 1 91 219 36 38 9 302

Belleville 28 0 0 0 28 87 0 0 0 87

Chatham-Kent 18 0 6 0 24 30 2 13 132 177

Cornwall 15 0 10 0 25 44 8 10 3 65

Kawartha Lakes 27 0 8 0 35 96 0 11 0 107

North Bay 9 0 0 0 9 21 0 0 0 21

Sarnia 20 0 4 0 24 70 2 4 0 76

Sault Ste. Marie 17 6 3 0 26 32 10 3 0 45

All Ontario 2,201 250 1,010 1,387 4,848 8,286 1,168 4,388 11,961 25,803

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - June 2012 JANUARY - June 2013 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 301 437 45% 

Brantford 193 190 -2% 

Guelph 357 210 -41% 

Hamilton 1,610 1,459 -9% 

Kingston 293 277 -5% 

Kitchener 799 1,704 113% 

London 1,019 843 -17% 

Oshawa 624 832 33% 

Ottawa 2,759 2,518 -9% 

Peterborough 124 94 -24% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 530 586 11% 

Sudbury 91 60 -34% 

Thunder Bay 128 65 -49% 

Toronto 15,277 15,648 2% 

Windsor 268 302 13% 

Belleville 89 87 -2% 

Chatham-Kent 51 177 247% 

Cornwall 103 65 -37% 

Kawartha Lakes 103 107 4% 

North Bay 29 21 -28% 

Sarnia 59 76 29% 

Sault Ste. Marie 43 45 5% 

All Ontario 24,850 25,803 4% 

Source: CMHC
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